



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 944 of 2025**

Dhananjay Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Kumar Beenu Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dr. Vishnu Pandey, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present whereas Dr. Vishnu Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party could not be connected through Video conferencing.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, put up this case as fresh on 24.11.2025..

**(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**September 19, 2025**

Rmk.