



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 944 of 2025

Dhananjay Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Kumar Beenu Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Dr. Vishnu Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is not present. However, Sri Pankaj Saxena, learned AGA, who is present, submits that he shall file counter affidavit to delay condonation application and also in the event, the said application is allowed, the counter affidavit to the revision, shall also be filed immediately thereafter.

2. List on 10.4.2026, as fresh.

March 12, 2026
HR

(Harvir Singh,J.)